
27 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/2-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

fabric 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

40.11.046 Motor car tyres of sizes:- NZ Motor Distributors (WGni) Ltd 99 
175/6011R 13 205/70VR 14 195/50VR 15 
215/65VR 15 285/50VR 15 275/55VR 15 
255/45VR 15 345/35VR 15 

Section XI CURRENT APPROVAL 
Union textiles composed of wool and man-made 
fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value 
of which, expressed in NZ currency does not 
exceed $3.74 per m2, to be cut up and made 
into shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns or under
clothing, and under such conditions as the 
Minister may prescribe 

Section XI REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Union textiles composed of wool and man-made 
fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value 
of which, expressed in NZ currency does not 
exceed $6.00 per m2, to be cut up and made into 
shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns or underclothing 
and under such conditions as the Minister 
may prescribe 

51.04.014 CURRENT APPROVAL 

~ 51.04.014 

51.04.019 

59.17.039 

59.17 .039 

62.03.019 

65.05.000 

70.08.008 

70.21.015 

73.37.000 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

73.40.089 

Woven polypropylene fabric 60.96, 81.28, 
87.5, 91.44cm for use in the manufacture of 
hiker beds and frame bags for tents 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Woven polypropylene hiker bed and tent frame 
bag fabric 
Nylon parachute cloth 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Mops, buffs and flapwheels, as may be approved, 
on condition that the goods are for use solely 
in industrial metal finishing and polishing 
trades; 
APPROVED: 
Bias cloth mops 
Bias sisal mops 
Cotton sisal buffs 
Bias sisal flapwheels 
String wheel mops 
Ventilated mops 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Industrial polishing and metal finishing mops, 
buffs and flapwheels, as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
Bias cloth mops 
Bias sisal mops 
Cotton sisal buffs 
Bias sisal flapwheels 
String wheel mops 
Ventilated mops 
Cotton stitched mops 
Hessian bags 

Hat and cap panels, assembled or unassembled; 
peaks; and other unassembled headwear components 
viz: hat brims; linings, whether or not padded; 
head or sweat bands; narrow fabric for head or 
sweat bands; head adjustors; mesh; buttons; 
buckles domes and cord 
De Tomaso Pantera front windscreen-side glass 

Glass mosaic tiles 

Spirotherm radiators 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Amal flame arrestor 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Flame arrestors 
CURRENT APPROVAL 

PO Box 420 
WELLINGTON 

Alexander Manufacturing Ltd 
II Stanmore Road 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Support Branch 
Ministry of Defence 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Healing Industries Ltd 
C/ -Burnip Ell iott & Co Ltd 
PO Box 751 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Wrightson Textiles 
PO Box 480 
WELLINGTON 
NZ Headwear Manufacturer's 
Federation 
PO Box 11-543 
WELLINGTON 

Luke Charles MacDonald 
5 Lansbury Avenue 
CHRISTCHURCH 5 
Natural Products 
C/o-Daniel Silva, 
Tariff Consultant 
PO Box 305 
AUCKLAND 
Brugger Exports Ltd 
Per ASC Flowers Customs Ltd 
PO Box 2841 
WELLINGTON 

Tasman Pulp and Paper Co Ltd 
Private Bag 
Kawerau 
BAY OF PLENTY 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 621361 

480680J 

HO 480680J 

500225H 

CH 640105J 

WN 621440B 

928510F 

CH 640375 

WN 621407 

HO 681682H 

CH 640400 

AI< 602350K 

WN 621438 

681332B 

AI< 602338L 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

239 


