27 JANUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/2-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
40.11.046	fabric Motor car tyres of sizes:- 175/60HR 13 205/70VR 14 195/50VR 15 215/65VR 15 285/50VR 15 275/55VR 15	WELLINGTON NZ Motor Distributors (WGTN) Ltd PO Box 420 WELLINGTON	99	WN 621361	A
Section XI	255/45VR 15 345/35VR 15 CURRENT APPROVAL Union textiles composed of wool and man-made		99	480680J	VA
Section XI	fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which, expressed in NZ currency does not exceed \$3.74 per m2, to be cut up and made into shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns or under- clothing, and under such conditions as the Minister may prescribe				
Section XI	REQUESTED APPROVAL Union textiles composed of wool and man-made fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which, expressed in NZ currency does not exceed \$6.00 per m2, to be cut up and made into shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns or underclothing and under such conditions as the Minister may prescribe		99	HO 480680J	VA
51.04.014	CURRENT APPROVAL Woven polypropylene fabric 60.96, 81.28, 87.5, 91.44cm for use in the manufacture of hiker beds and frame bags for tents	Alexander Manufacturing Ltd 11 Stanmore Road CHRISTCHURCH	99	500225H	VA
51.04.014	REQUESTED APPROVAL Woven polypropylene hiker bed and tent frame		99	CH 640105J	VA
51.04.019	bag fabric Nylon parachute cloth	Support Branch Ministry of Defence Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	WN 621440B	A
59.17.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Mops, buffs and flapwheels, as may be approved, on condition that the goods are for use solely in industrial metal finishing and polishing trades; APPROVED: Bias cloth mops	Healing Industries Ltd C/-Burnip Elliott & Co Ltd PO Box 751 CHRISTCHURCH	99	928510F	VA
59.17.039	Bias sisal mops Cotton sisal buffs Bias sisal flapwheels String wheel mops Ventilated mops REQUESTED APPROVAL Industrial polishing and metal finishing mops, buffs and flapwheels, as may be approved APPROVED: Bias cloth mops Bias sisal mops Cotton sisal buffs		99	СН 640375	VA
62.03.019	Bias sisal flapwheels String wheel mops Ventilated mops Cotton stitched mops Hessian bags	Wrightson Textiles	99	WN 621407	A
65.05.000	Hat and cap panels, assembled or unassembled;	PO Box 480 WELLINGTON NZ Headwear Manufacturer's	99	HO 681682H	A
	peaks; and other unassembled headwear components viz: hat brims; linings, whether or not padded; head or sweat bands; narrow fabric for head or sweat bands; head adjustors; mesh; buttons; buckles domes and cord	Federation PO Box 11-543 WELLINGTON			
70.08.008	De Tomaso Pantera front windscreen-side glass	Luke Charles MacDonald 5 Lansbury Avenue CHRISTCHURCH 5	99	CH 640400	A
70.21.015	Glass mosaic tiles	Natural Products C/Daniel Silva, Tariff Consultant PO Box 305 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602350K	A
73.37.000	Spirotherm radiators	AUCKLAND Brugger Exports Ltd Per ASC Flowers Customs Ltd PO Box 2841 WELLINGTON	99	WN 621438	A
73.40.089	CURRENT APPROVAL Amal flame arrestor	Tasman Pulp and Paper Co Ltd Private Bag Kawerau	99	681332B	VA
		BAY OF PLENTY			